RESOLUTION NO. 26776

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH DILLARD
CONSTRUCTION, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-10-
007-201, STERLING AVENUE DRAINAGE DITCH REPAIR,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVENTY-
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 33/100
DOLLARS ($74,570.33), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX
THOUSAND TWENTY-SIX AND 58100 DOLLARS
($766,026.58).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) with Dillard Construction, Inc. relative to Contract No. 5-10-007-201, Sterling Avenue
Drainage Ditch Repair, increasing the contract amount by $74,570.33, for a revised contract
amount not to exceed $766,026.58.

ADOPTED: July 19 , 2011

fadd/mms



